

Mat Suit 122 of 2025

CNR No.WBBB01-001081-2025

Present: Anupam Maiti(JO Code WB00703)
Judge,Spl,Court (Elect.Act),
Birbhum At Suri

Order No. 08

16.12.2025

Today is fixed for filing W.S by respondent as last chance.

Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.

Respondent files W.S supported by an affidavit.Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned.

Fix-06.02.2026 for fraiming of issue.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Suri,Birbhum

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Suri,Birbhum.