

Mat Suit 122 of 2025

CNR No.WBBB01-001081-2025
Present : Sri Md. Ehteshamuddin (JO Code WB00962)
Additional District Judge,3rd Court
Birbhum at Suri (In-Charge)

Order No.12
01.04.2026

Today is fixed for framing of issue.

Both parties file lawyer's hazira.

Issues are not framed due to pendency of Misc Case.

Ld. P.O is on S.I.R duty as per direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Ld. ADJ Fast Track Court is in charge.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix-01.07.2026 for framing of issue.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Suri,Birbhum

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Suri,Birbhum.